

**Shashi and Ors vs Shakuntla Devi deceased
through her attorney**

Civil Revision No.204 of 2025

30.12.2025 Present: Mr. Balram Sharma, Senior Advocate with Sh.
Jyotrmay Bhatt, Advocate, for the petitioner

Civil Revision No.204 of 2025

On taking steps within three days, issue
notice to the respondent returnable within four weeks.

CMP No.32439 of 2025

Notice in the aforesaid terms.

Execution and implementation of impugned
order dated 11.12.2025 passed by the learned
Additional District Judge, Paonta Sahib, Distt.
Sirmour, H.P cum Executing Court in Execution
Petition No.23 of 2025 titled as Shakuntla vs Sumitra,
whereby the objections filed by the petitioner(s) have
been dismissed and accordingly, warrant of
possession has been issued in favour of respondent
and consequential proceedings arising out of the
order dated 11.12.2025 are ordered to be stayed till
further orders.

CMP No.32441 of 2025

Applicant is exempted from filing English Translation of Hindi documents annexed vide Annexure P,P-2 and P-3, at this stage, subject to filing of the same within seven days, as and when directed to do so. Application stands disposed of.

CMP No.32444 of 2025

Applicant is exempted from filing the typed copy of the documents vide annexures P-1 to P-6, at this stage, subject to filing of the same within seven days, as and when directed to do so. Application stands disposed of.

December 30, 2025
(meera)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge