

Shashi & Others versus Shakuntla Devi deceased
through her attorney

Civil Revision No.204 of 2025

25.02.2026 Present: Mr. Balram Sharma, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Jyotirmay Bhatt, Advocate, for the
petitioners/JDs.

Mr. Suneet Goel, Senior Advocate with Mr.
Vivek Negi, Advocate for the respondent/DH.

CMP No. 32439 of 2025

Rejoinder, if any, be filed on or before the
next date of hearing.

List on **13th March, 2026**.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

February 25, 2026 (ps)