

Shashi & Ors. Vs. Shakuntla Devi (deceased) through
her attorney

Civil Revision No. 204 of 2025

13.03.2026

Present: Ms. Shine Sehgal, Advocate, vice Mr. Jyotirmay
Bhatt, Advocate, for the petitioners/JDs.

Mr. Kapil Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Vivek
Negi, Advocate, for the respondent/DH.

CMP No. 32439 of 2025

Let pleadings be completed in this application
on or before next date of hearing.

List after four weeks.

CMP No. 2738 of 2026

Application for exemption in filing translated
copies of documents is allowed, as prayed for and is
disposed of.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

13th March, 2026
(Pramod Kumar)