

CR No. 204 of 2025

18.05.2026 Present: Ms. Kalpna, Advocate vice Mr.
Jyotirmay Bhatt, Advocate for
petitioner.
Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate for
respondent.

Rejoinder to the reply in CMP No.
32439 of 2025 is lying under objection. Learned
vice counsel appearing for the petitioner is directed
to remove the objection in this case. List after one
week.

Addl. Registrar(Judicial)

18.05.2026
(Shalini)