

Shashi & Others versus Shakuntla Devi (deceased)
through her attorney

Civil Revision No.204 of 2025

01.06.2026 Present: Ms. Meenakshi Thakur, Advocate, vice Ms. Jyotirmay Bhatt, Advocate, for the petitioners/JDs.

None for respondents No.1 to 3.

Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for the respondent/DH.

CMP No. 32439 of 2025

List for consideration on **6th July, 2026**.

June 01, 2026 (ps)

(Virender Singh)
Judge