

**Shashi & ors. vs. Shakuntla Devi
(deceased) through her attorney**

Civil Revision No.204 of 2025

6.7.2026 Present: Mr. Balram Sharma, Senior Advocate,
assisted by Mr. Jyotirmay Bhatt,
Advocate, for the petitioners/JDs.

None for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Mr. Suneet Goel, Senior Advocate,
assisted by Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for
respondent No. 4.

Before proceeding further, let record of learned Executing Court be requisitioned, for the next date of hearing. List on 3.8.2026.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

July 6, 2026
(kalpana)