

**Shashi & Ors. vs. Shakuntla Devi (deceased)
through her Attorney**

Civil Revision No.204 of 2025

03.08.2026 Present: Mr. Ankit Dhiman, Advocate, for the petitioners/JD.
None for respondents No.1 to 3.
Mr. Suneet Goel, Senior Advocate, assisted by Mr.
Vishwas Kaushal, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Record received.

CMP No.32439 of 2025

Pleadings are complete.

For consideration, list on **01.09.2026.**

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

August 03, 2026
(subhash)